Clty of Key WeSt, FL 1300c\;/i\t/)t/1ilt-|eagtreet

Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

22-2790 Version: 2 Name: KWFD New Ambulance Purchase 2022
Resolution Status: Passed

6/8/2022 In control: City Commission

6/21/2022 Final action: 6/21/2022

*Authorizing the purchase for the Fire Department of one (1) 2023 Demers MXP170 Ambulance (on a
2024 Ford F-450 gas chassis) from Ten-8 Fire Equipment, Inc., pursuant to government contract (FL
Sheriffs' Association/ FL Association ofCounties Contract FSA 20-VEF14.01), pursuance to Section 2-
797(3) of the Code of Ordinances in a total amount not to exceed $245,737.00; Authorizing necessary
budget transfers and adjustments.

Patti McLauchlin

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Key West Demers Proposal 6-8-22-1, 4. FSA Cooperative
Purchasing Program, 5. FSA20-VEF14.01 awarded vendors, 6. FSA20-14.01 AMBULANCES &
OTHER EQUIPMENT
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/21/2022 2 City Commission Passed Pass
City of Key West, FL Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/27/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

